
CNTY BOOK PAGENO SALEDATE SALEAMT LOCATIONID SUBDIVISION
19 2021 1328 9/1/2021 375000 1207045 10145
19 2021 1621 11/1/2021 190000 1206785 10145
19 2021 1722 11/20/2021 202000 1206785 10145
19 2022 700 4/19/2022 97250 1201470 10005
19 2023 216 3/3/2023 400000 1201005 10005
19 2023 4 1/3/2023 177600 1201125 10005
19 2023 715 8/4/2023 190000 1204091 10030



LEGAL
S 132' OF E1/2 BLK 10 BLK 10 CLARKSON & DORSEY
ST 100' E NW COR BLK 2 S 320' E 100' N 320' W 100' BLK 2 CLARKSON & DORSEY ADDITION
ST 100' E NW COR BLK 2 S 320' E 100' N 320' W 100' BLK 2 CLARKSON & DORSEY ADDITION
S 44' OF N 88' OF LOTS 1-3 BLK 80 ORIGINAL TOWN
LOTS 1-7 & LOTS 8-12 BLK 63 ORIGINAL TOWN
N 40' OF THE E 80' OF S 1/2 BLK 13 CLARKSON & DORSEY AND LOTS 10-12 EXC S 139' BLK 69 ORIGINAL TOWN
E 132' OF S 208' BLK 15 CLARKSON 5TH ADDITION



BASERATIO NUMERATOR DENOMINATOR VAL_GRP ASSRLOC PROPTYPE STATS LOCATION
97.9 367130 375000 1 SCHUYLER 3 1 1

243.61 462850 190000 1 SCHUYLER 3 1 1
229.13 462850 202000 1 SCHUYLER 3 1 1

96.5 93850 97250 1 SCHUYLER 3 1 1
64.37 257460 400000 1 SCHUYLER V 3 1 1
68.54 121735 177600 1 SCHUYLER 3 1 1
65.62 124675 190000 1 SCHUYLER 3 1 1



LAND IMPROV TOTAL COMCOSTRANK COMOCCCODE COMYRBUILT COMCONDITION
29755 337375 367130 20 353 1960 30
24290 438560 462850 20 386 1985 30
24290 438560 462850 20 386 1985 30

5510 88340 93850 20 344 1920 20
31980 225480 257460 470 2000

8000 113735 121735 15 336 1940 30
31255 93420 124675 20 434 1989 30



COMFLOORAREA
2202
4800
4800
2168
7700
1584
2880
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Loukota, Joe

From: Scott, Sarah
Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 2:29 PM
To: Russell, Jacqueline
Cc: Hotz, Rob; Keetle, Steve; Kuhn, Jim; Loukota, Joe; wwhite@colfaxne.com
Subject: RE: Colfax County Commercial 
Attachments: Colfax Page 13 Commercial Correlation.pdf; 19 Colfax VG 1 Commercial 

Characteristics.xlsx

Ms. Russell,  
 
For the commercial class of property, a reappraisal was conducted in Valuation Group 2, and factor 
adjustments to land and improvements were applied in Valuation Group 1. Attached is a correction to page 13 
reflecting that information. A corrected Report for Colfax County has been uploaded to the FTP site for receipt 
as an exhibit at Wednesday’s initial hearing.   
 
Additionally, the characteristic data that you requested for Valuation Group 1 is attached.   
 
Thank you, 
 
Sarah Scott 
Property Tax Administrator 

 
Nebraska Department of Revenue                     
200 S Silber 
North Platte, NE 69101 
OFFICE  402-471-5962                                      
sarah.scott@nebraska.gov                                    
revenue.nebraska.gov                
 
Notice Regarding Confidential and Privileged Information: This message, its attachments, and any previous emails below (“Message”) may contain 
confidential taxpayer information. An authorized recipient is: the identified taxpayer; the identified taxpayer’s personal representative; an employee of 
the Nebraska Department of Revenue using the Message for legitimate tax administration purposes; or another person authorized by law (“Authorized 
Recipient”). If you are not an Authorized Recipient of this Message, then immediately notify the sender by reply email and delete and destroy 
this Message and any copies thereof. Do not review, copy, save, forward, or print any portion of this Message. If any person, including an 
Authorized Recipient, divulges, makes known, or uses confidential state or federal taxpayer information contained in this Message in a manner not 
specifically authorized by law, then such person may be personally subject to criminal penalties and civil liability under Nebraska and federal law. 
This Message may contain information protected by the attorney work-product doctrine and/or the attorney-client privilege; inadvertent disclosure does 
not waive those protections. No statement in this Message constitutes state or federal tax advice 
 

From: Russell, Jacqueline <Jacqueline.Russell@nebraska.gov>  
Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 9:39 AM 
To: Scott, Sarah <sarah.scott@nebraska.gov> 
Cc: Hotz, Rob <rob.hotz@nebraska.gov>; Keetle, Steve <Steve.Keetle@nebraska.gov>; Kuhn, Jim 
<jim.kuhn@nebraska.gov>; Loukota, Joe <Joe.Loukota@nebraska.gov>; wwhite@colfaxne.com 
Subject: Colfax County Commercial  
 
Good Morning Ms. Scott,  
 
Colfax County commercial correlation Assessment Actions state that there was a revaluation done of VG 
1 for the 2024 assessment year, however, page 14 practice review suggests that a factor was applied to 
VG 1 lots and improvements.  Could you please clarify that there was a factored adjustment on top of the 
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revaluation completed and what those factors may be, or is it that the Valuation Group descriptions are 
mixed between VG 1 and VG 2 in this section? 
 
Also, could you please send an excel of the commercial VG 1 characteristics data for the study period. 
 
Thank you,    
 

Jackie S. Russell 

Commissioner 

  

Tax Equalization & Review Commission 

P.O. Box 95108 

301 Centennial Mall South 

Lincoln, NE 68509 

Phone: (402)471-8240 

Fax:      (402)471-7720 

Email:    jacqueline.russell@nebraska.gov 
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